About 435 Rule 09 notifications have been sent to judicial officers as of August 2025 per 

this writing. These referrals have continued resulting in the needed adjustment requested to the Office 

Specialist duties as this position has process around eight hundred sixty-eight (868) referrals.   

2. Case Manager Supervisor, grade 23. Case Manager grade 20 

The Pretrial Case Manager Supervisor position recently vacant, has been filled. A selection process 

was completed resulting in an in-house case manager being promoted to pretrial case manager